liquidity risk of the investment portfolios every quarter.

110  |  AIA INSURANCE LANKA PLC

LIVE HEALTHIER, LONGER AND BETTER LIVES…

	 The capital risk of the Company is monitored by the
Financial Risk Committee that convenes on a quarterly
basis. The Financial Risk Committee also reviews the
liquidity risk, credit risk and market risk of the investment
portfolios.

	 Sensitivity analysis on market, equity and interest rate
risk

	 The sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk illustrates how
changes in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument at the reporting date will fluctuate in response
to assumed movements in market interest rate. The
Management monitors the sensitivity of reported fair value
of financial instruments on a regular basis by assessing the
projected changes in the fair value of financial instruments
held by the portfolios in response to assumed parallel shift
in the yield curve by +/- 100 basis points.

	 The sensitivity analysis given in the following tables reflect
the impact on the Company’s profit before tax and hence
the net asset value, arising from 100 basis points parallel
shift in the interest rates.

As at 31
December

2017 2016

Impact to; Net asset
 value

Profit
 before

 tax

Net asset
 value

Profit
 before

 tax

LKR'000 LKR'000 LKR'000 LKR'000

Interest rate
risk
+ 100 basis
points (1,761,393)  (1,749,349) (1,183,159) (1,166,553)
- 100 basis
points  538,433  526,063   1,309,940 1,292,896

	 The sensitivity analysis for equity risk is not illustrated as
equity is held mainly in the unit-linked portfolios and the
movement in asset values is charged to the respective
policy liabilities and therefore does not impact the profit
before tax and the net asset value of the Company.

	 Controls in place to mitigate market risk
•	 The management of market risk is governed by the

Market Risk Management Policy which is embedded
within the Investment Policy and incorporated in the
Investment Mandates of the business.

•	 The Company has defined the appetite for interest rate
risk in terms of its impact on the RBC solvency which